Kesmez O. JOTCSA. 2020; 7(1): 125-142. RESEARCH ARTICLE
Preparation of Anti-bacterial Biocomposite Nanofibers Fabricated
by Electrospinning Method
Ömer KESMEZ*
Department of Chemistry, Faculty of Science, Akdeniz University, 07058 Antalya, Turkey.
Abstract: Developing technology and increasing the number of living creatures on Earth increase
the  demand  for  biomaterials  each  passing  day.  Recently,  biocomposites  and  biodegradable
biomaterials have begun to attract attention in many areas of use. Electrospinning technique is

Kesmez O. JOTCSA. 2020; 7(1): 125-142. RESEARCH ARTICLE
Table 1. Composition of organic-inorganic biocomposite materials.
Sample
w/w content in the biocomposite nanofiber mixture
Organic matrix Inorganic matrix
AB Agent,
% in solid
PLA PCL Chloroform HAp Chitosan Ag+
PLA-PCL
4 6 90
– – –
CF-0
1
– –
CF-1C 1.00 –
CF-2.5C 2.50 –
CF-5C 5.00 –
CF-0.25A – 0.25
CF-0.5A – 0.50
CF-1A – 1.00
CF-2.5A – 2.50
CF-5A – 5.00
CF-1C-0.25A 1.00 0.25
CF-2.5C-0.25A 2.50 0.25
CF-1.5C-0.25A 1.00 0.50
Characterization
Structural  characterization  and  functional
groups  identification of  the  obtained  HAp